

NOTICE OF RATE INCREASES

Posted Friday, February 13, 2026

Effective Monday, March 2, 2026

Ramblin Express, Inc. filed revised pages to Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 4 on January 28, 2026. Among other things, Ramblin Express, Inc. is authorized by Common Carrier Certificate No. 47966 to provide scheduled service between points in the Counties of Adams, Arapahoe, Broomfield, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Gilpin, Jefferson and Pueblo, on the one hand, and Black Hawk and Central City, on the other hand.

The scheduled service fares that Ramblin Express, Inc. proposes to change are listed below.

“CASINO SHUTTLE SERVICE – BLACK HAWK & CENTRAL CITY”

Changes to rates for “Scheduled Service – One-way and Round-trip Fares (Per Passenger)”.

	CURRENT	PROPOSED	DIFFERENCE
DENVER METRO – ZONE 1 (LAKEWOOD, ARVADA)			
ROUND-TRIP.....	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$1.00
ONE-WAY ONLY.....	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$3.00
DENVER METRO – ZONE 2 (AURORA)			
ROUND-TRIP.....	\$39.00	\$40.00	\$1.00
ONE-WAY ONLY.....	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$4.00

The increases above pertain only to Regular Fares paid “Cash at Bus” upon boarding. Discounts available for on-line fare purchases at www.CasinoShuttle.com.

Changes to rates for “Scheduled Service – Casino Employee (Commuter) Passes”

	CURRENT	PROPOSED	DIFFERENCE
DENVER METRO – ZONE 1 (LAKEWOOD, ARVADA)			
5 ROUND-TRIP RIDE PASS.....	\$122.50	\$125.00	\$0.50 per Round-trip
DENVER METRO – ZONE 2 (AURORA)			
5 ROUND-TRIP RIDE PASS.....	\$137.50	\$140.00	\$0.50 per Round-trip

*Actual price paid by casino employees (commuters) may or may not increase depending on the individual casinos level of transportation subsidy and benefit offered as an employer to their employees. **Casino employees should see their respective employer’s HR Department for more information.***

The proposed effective date for the fare changes is Monday, March 2, 2026, unless the Colorado Public Utilities Commission suspends the effective date of the proposed changes.

Objections to the proposed tariff changes must be made in writing and filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission, 1560 Broadway, Denver, CO 80202, at least 10 days before the proposed effective date of March 2, 2026. If the Commission sets the matter for hearing, the filing of a written objection will not by itself allow a person to participate in the hearing. To participate in the hearing, a party must also file a written intervention and receive approval of the Commission to intervene. Requests to intervene as a party must comply with Commission rules.

By
Todd A. Holland
President, Ramblin Express, Inc.

For More Information: feedback@casinoshuttle.com (303) 572-8687 x100